

**Concrete Curbing & Sidewalk Repairs Annual Services Contract**

IFB 21051-JA

February 10, 2021

*This is not an intent to award. All bids must be reviewed by Purchasing prior to award.*

				Ryan Construction		Triangular Ascension LLC	
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>U/M</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Rate (Per Unit)</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Rate (Per Unit)</u>	<u>Total</u>
1	Concrete driveway and sidewalk placement	SQFT	2500	\$75.00	\$187,500.00	\$17.00	\$42,500.00
2	Concrete driveway and sidewalk demolition, removal, and disposal	SQFT	2500	\$16.00	\$40,000.00	\$5.55	\$13,875.00
3	Concrete curb (CG-6): demolition, removal and disposal	LF	2000	\$35.00	\$70,000.00	\$15.00	\$30,000.00
4	Concrete curb (CG-6): placement	LF	2000	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$35.00	\$70,000.00
5	Bedding material-21A	CY	1000	\$58.00	\$58,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Saw cutting	LF	5000	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Asphalt Milling	CY	1000	\$406.35	\$406,350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Cold Patch	CY	200	\$677.25	\$135,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Undercut excavation; removal, disposal	CY	500	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
10	Valley gutter demolition, removal, and disposal	LF	2000	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Valley gutter ( 2 ft.) replacement	LF	2000	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Expansion joint materials	LF	1000	\$1.80	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Geotextile fabric	SY	2500	\$1.50	\$3,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Addition for exposed aggregate concrete finish	SY	4000	\$30.00	\$120,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Asphalt demolition, removal, & disposal	CY	2000	\$190.00	\$380,000.00	\$50.00	\$100,000.00
16	Asphalt placement (driveway, sidewalk)	CY	500	\$510.30	\$255,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Addition for fiber reinforced concrete	CY	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Asphalt pavement replacement (roadway Only)	CY	2000	\$287.70	\$575,400.00	\$459.00	\$918,000.00
19	Stamped Asphalt Replacement	CY	500	\$400.00	\$200,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	Existing utility structure elevation adjustment	EA	50	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	Truncated Dome (2' x 4')	EA	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>					<b>\$2,597,100.00</b>	<b>\$1,174,875.00</b>	